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CHICAGO WOLVES (CAROLINA HURRICANES)
Standing: 7th, Central Division

Power Play: 29th (16.7%)
Penalty Kill: 4th (84.2%)

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (22-15-5-4; 53 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (17-22-3-1; 38 pts.)
FEBRUARY 11, 2023 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #732

730 3rd. St., Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Conor O’Donnell (#41) and Mathieu Menniti (#30)

Linespeople: Chad Evers (#5) and John Watson (#93)
FULL MEDIA KIT AVAILABLE AT IOWAWILD.COM/PRESSBOX

75 IOWA WILD ALUMNI HAVE GONE ON TO PLAY IN THE NHL
67 IOWA WILD ALUMNI HAVE GONE ON TO PLAY FOR THE MINNESOTA WILD 

29 IOWA WILD ALUMNI HAVE MADE THEIR NHL DEBUTS WITH THE MINNESOTA WILD 



CHICAGO UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
vs. Milwaukee
vs. Cleveland
vs. Cleveland

at Iowa
at GR

Date
2/15
2/18
2/19
2/21
2/24

Time (CT)
11 a.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
7 p.m.
6 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV
AHLTV

•	 Prior to Friday’s loss to Chicago, the Wild had not lost in regulation since Jan. 3 
•	 Iowa’s previous regulation loss also came at Chicago
•	 The Wild peeled off six consecutive wins and a 14-game point streak following the defeat
•	 Iowa is 6-6-1-1 following regulation losses this season

•	 Pyotr Kochetkov saved 28 shots in a 5-0 shutout of Iowa on Friday evening
•	 The win was Kochetkov’s first AHL shutout
•	 Kochetkov also won both starts against Iowa last season, allowing 5 goals in 117:54 of play
•	 The Chicago netminder has a 1.69 GAA and 0.943 SAV% in three games versus Iowa

The Iowa Wild and Chicago Wolves have each taken three regulation wins in the six games 
between the teams this season. None of the six games have been decided by fewer than three 
goals, with Iowa beating Chicago by three, four, and seven goals in its victories. The Wild and 
Wolves met 10 times in 2021-22, with only three of those games being decided by a single goal. 
Iowa took a 3-2 win in the only overtime matchup between the two teams on Jan. 15, 2022.
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IOWA UPCOMING GAMES
Opponent
at Manitoba
at Manitoba
vs. Rockford
vs. Chicago
vs. Rockford

Date
2/15
2/17
2/19
2/21
2/24

Time (CT)
7 p.m.
7 p.m.
3 p.m.
7 p.m.
7 p.m.

Broadcast
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
AHLTV/KXNO
MC22/KXNO

MINNESOTA WILD
Previous Game

2/9 vs. Vegas Golden Knights (5-1 L)
Kaprizov (29)

MINNESOTA WILD
Next Game

2/11 vs. New Jersey Devils
7 p.m. CT / Bally Sports / ESPN+ / KFAN 100.3 FM

IOWA LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Sammy Walker 21 19 40 21 16
Joe Hicketts 4 30 34 55 -4

Nic Petan 13 20 32 28 6

Steven Fogarty 11 18 29 43 6
Marco Rossi 8 19 27 22 3

IOWA WILD GAME NOTES
TOM KURVERS MEMORIAL PRESS BOX

IOWA WILD (22-15-5-4; 53 pts.) vs. CHICAGO WOLVES (17-22-3-1; 38 pts.)
FEBRUARY 11, 2023 --- WELLS FARGO ARENA 6:00 PM CT --- AHL GAME #732

730 3rd. St., Des Moines, IA 50309
Referees: Conor O’Donnell (#41) and Mathieu Menniti (#30)

Linespeople: Chad Evers (#5) and John Watson (#93)

CHICAGO LEADING SCORERS (22-23) 
Player G A P PIM +/-

Jamieson Rees 9 19 28 74 -11
Malte Stromwall 8 20 28 28 -6

V. Ponomarev 11 13 24 22 -17
Josh Melnick 9 14 23 12 10
W. Lagesson 7 16 23 22 9


